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FINAL TOTALS - PERSONAL PROPERTY
Total Assessment Value
Total Number of Tax Keys
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES
Wi STATE OF WISCONSIN
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE
002 TOWN OF BROOKFIELD
0714 ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174
TIF1 TIF DISTRICT #1
7140 SANITARY DISTRICT
GROSS GENERAL TAX
STATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT

LOTTERY CREDIT
**NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY

CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE
ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714
WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174

Special Districts:

SANITARY DISTRICT

TOTAL Special Districts:
TOWN OF BROOKFIELD
Tax Incremental
Over/Under

GROSS GENERAL TAXES

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT

FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT

LOTTERY CREDIT

TOTAL Credits

**NET GENERAL TAX

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS

** TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL

0.00

157,061.27
142,433.66
5,163.88

-67,546.35
0.00
0.00

Assessed Value EFMV
49,048,507 51,096,700
612
0.00
109,962.94
18,527.74
195,584.09
36,592.60
368,984.83
0.00
0.00
729,652.20
-67,546.35
0.00
662,105.85
Billed Collected Delinquent
0.00 0.00 0.00
88,304.32 72,613.30 15,691.02
14,878.45 12,234.66 2,643.79
36,592.60 30,090.37 6,502.23
285,218.02 234,536.88 50,681.14
424,993.39 349,475.21 75,518.18
0.00 0.00
0.00
129,152.64 27,908.63
117,124.25 25,309.41
4,246.30 917.58
729,652.20 599,998.40 129,653.80
-67,546.35
662,105.85 599,998.40 62,107.45
662,105.85 599,998.40 62,107.45

523 85

Postponed
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Due

0.00
15,691.02
2,643.79
6,502.23
50,681.14
75,518.18

0.00
27,908.63
25,309.41

917.58
129,653.80

-67,546.35
0.00
0.00

62,107.45

62,107.45
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FINAL TOTALS - REAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV
Total Land Value 272,381,700 283,270,400
Total Improvement Value 929,973,900 966,860,700
Total Land & Improvement Value 1,202,355,600 1,250,131,100
Total Number of Tax Keys 2,347
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES
WI STATE OF WISCONSIN 0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA 2,695,591.44
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE 454,180.84
002 TOWN OF BROOKFIELD 4,794,474 .45
0714 ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714 1,633,499.30
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174 8,464,811.96
TIF1 TIF DISTRICT #1 0.00
7140 SANITARY DISTRICT 0.00
GROSS GENERAL TAX 18,042,557.99
STATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,655,804.82
FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT 2,193 Pcls -125,701.23
LOTTERY CREDIT 1,721 Pcls -239,898.83
**NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY 16,021,153.11
CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due
STATE OF WISCONSIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA 2,164,660.00 1,476,330.17 59,833.66 628,496.17 688,329.83
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE 364,723.77 248,747.01 10,081.37 105,895.39 115,976.76
ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714 371 1,633,499.40 1,118,120.49 49,483.20 465,895.71 515,378.91
WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174 1,350 6,543,133.24 4,460,047.06 178,221.32 1,904,864.86 2,083,086.18
Special Districts:
SANITARY DISTRICT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Special Districts: 0.00
TOWN OF BROOKFIELD 3,850,140.73 2,625,852.99 106,422.24 1,117,865.50 1,224,287.74
Tax Incremental 3,491,564.83 2,381,298.91 96,510.80 1,013,755.12 1,110,265.92
Over/Under -5,163.98 -4,246.37 -917.58 -0.03 -917.61
GROSS GENERAL TAXES 18,042,557.99 12,306,150.26 499,635.01 5,236,772.72 5,736,407.73
CREDITS
SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,655,804.82 -1,655,804.82
FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -125,701.23 -125,701.23
LOTTERY CREDIT -239,898.83 -239,898.83
TOTAL Credits -2,021,404.88
**NET GENERAL TAX 16,021,153.11 12,306,150.26 343,086.60 3,371,916.25 3,715,002.85
OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due
Type 1 Special Assessments
WATER MAC ASSESSMENT 30,524.61 30,524.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Type 1 Special Assessments 30,524.61 30,524.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
Type 2 Special Charges
FIRE DEPT SERVICES 8,613.00 7,943.00 670.00 0.00 670.00
INVOICES 170.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEED CUTTING 508.76 261.25 247.51 0.00 247.51
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges 9,291.76 8,374.25 917.51 0.00 917.51
Type 3 Delinquent Utilities
DELINQUENT USER FEES 56,040.57 49,107.90 6,932.67 0.00 6,932.67
TOTAL Type 3 Delinquent Utiliies 56,040.57 49,107.90 6,932.67 0.00 6.932.67
TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS 95,856.94 88,006.76 7,850.18 0.00 7,850.18
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** TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL 16,117,010.05 12,394,157.02 350,936.78 3,371,916.25 3,722,853.03
2,343 73 364
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FINAL TOTALS - REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV
Total Land Value 272,381,700 283,270,400
Total Improvement Value 929,973,900 966,860,700
Total Personal Property Value 49,048,507 51,096,700
Total Land, Improvements & Personal Property Value 1,251,404,107 1,301,227,800
Total Number of Tax Keys 2,959
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES
Wi STATE OF WISCONSIN 0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA 2,805,554.38
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE 472,708.58
002 TOWN OF BROOKFIELD 4,990,058.54
0714 ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714 1,670,091.90
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174 8,833,796.79
TIF1 TIF DISTRICT #1 0.00
7140 SANITARY DISTRICT 0.00
GROSS GENERAL TAX 18,772,210.19
STATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,723,351.17
FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT 2,193 Pcls -125,701.23
LOTTERY CREDIT 1,721 Pcls -239,898.83
**NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY 16,683,258.96
CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due
STATE OF WISCONSIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA 2,252,964.32 1,548,943.47 75,524.68 628,496.17 704,020.85
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE 379,602.22 260,981.67 12,725.16 105,895.39 118,620.55
ELMBROOK SCHOOL 0714 371 1,670,092.00 1,148,210.86 55,985.43 465,895.71 521,881.14
WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174 1,350 6,828,351.26 4,694,583.94 228,902.46 1,904,864.86 2,133,767.32
Special Districts:
SANITARY DISTRICT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Special Districts: 0.00
TOWN OF BROOKFIELD 4,007,202.00 2,755,005.63 134,330.87 1,117,865.50 1,252,196.37
Tax Incremental 3,633,998.49 2,498,423.16 121,820.21 1,013,755.12 1,135,575.33
Over/Under -0.10 -0.07 0.00 -0.03 -0.03
Total TOWN OF BROOKFIELD 7,641,200.39
GROSS GENERAL TAXES 18,772,210.19 12,906,148.66 629,288.81 5,236,772.72 5,866,061.53
CREDITS
SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,723,351.17 -1,723,351.17
FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -125,701.23 -125,701.23
LOTTERY CREDIT -239,898.83 -239,898.83
TOTAL Credits -2,088,951.23
**NET G,ENERA,L, TAX 16,683,258.96 12,906,148.66 405,194.05 3,371,916.25 3,777,110.30
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OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due
Type 1 Special Assessments
WATER MAC ASSESSMENT 30,524.61 30,524.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Type 1 Special Assessments 30,524.61 30,524 61 0.00 0.00 0.00
Type 2 Special Charges
FIRE DEPT SERVICES 8,613.00 7,943.00 670.00 0.00 670.00
INVOICES 170.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WEED CUTTING 508.76 261.25 247.51 0.00 247.51
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges 9,291.76 8,374.25 917.51 0.00 917.51
Type 3 Delinquent Utilities
DELINQUENT USER FEES 56,040.57 49,107.90 6,932.67 0.00 6,932.67
TOTAL Type 3 Delinquent Utilities 56,040.57 49,107.90 6,932.67 0.00 6,932.67
TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS 95,856.94 88,006.76 7,850.18 0.00 7,850.18
** TOTAL TAX ROLL 16,779,115.90 12,994,155.42 413,044.23 3,371,916.25 3,784,960.48

2,866 158 364



